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F,N03(5) MACP/2021-Estt, Date lO,07,2D25 

The Head 

CpeRI Regional Station/Research Centre/KVK 

Alappuzha/Kayamkulam/Vittal/Mohitnagar/Kahikuchi/Kidu. 

Sub: Financial upgradatlon under MACP Scheme to personnel under CpeRI-reg 

Sir, 

A list of personnel at this Institute and CPCRI Regional Station, Kayamkulam who are 

due for financial upgradatlon under the MACP Scheme during the 1st half of the previous 

financial year 2024-25 (April 2024- September 2024) is enclosed herewith in the prescribed 

format. The list may be verified and duly completed by the respective Station. In addition 

to the current cases, a few eligible cases that were previously kept in abeyance or could not 

be processed due administrative reasons have also been included for further necessary 

action. If there are any eligible personnel whose names have been lnadvertentlv omitted, 

such names may kindly be informed so as to include in the list. Any discrepancies noticed 

may be brought to the attention of this office immediately. 

Further, it is requested that the "No Break in Service" certificate for the personnel eligible 

for financial up gradation under the MACP scheme be forwarded to this Institute on or before 

17.07.2025. 

Yours faithfully, 
",",' 

.-? ~-..,.-~ )/," t," o.~ {....- ~ :""~ 
~._._.._~'("'-"'& • 

--'~ 
(R N Subramanian) 

Senior Administrative Officer 

End: As above 

Copy to: 

RTI & APAR Cell/PME Cell/P5 to Director/Library/KVK, Kasaragod.
 

2, The Secretary (Staff side), IJSC, CpeRI, Kasaragod.
 

3, Website/Notice Board (Farm/Office), CPCRI, Kasaragod.
 

L 



ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
(Indian Council ofAgriculturul Re.~eurch) 

KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA, INDIA 
(Proforma) 

SI Name, designation & Station where 

No working 

1 2 

ADMINISTRATION 
1 Shri. Arun N.K Raj 

2 5hri. Javarajan vahvaveetn 
, 

3 5hri. Ratan Singh , 

4 Shrt. Umesh Kumar 

5 Shn. Deepak Meena 

6 Shri. Dinesh 

7 5hri. Pramod Kumar P.K 

i 8 5mt. A.J Mary 

Datcofhirth 

.J 

05.11.1984 

31.05.1968 

20.04.1990 

09.11.1985 

28.04.1991 

24.06.1991 

15.04.1968 

04.05.1969 

Date of entry into 

service (w/r.to 

MACPj 

4 

29.04.2013 

(AN) 
03.05.2013 

07.05.2013 

13.05.2013 

14.05.2013 

21.05.2013 

22.09.1994 

26.09.1994 

Post in which 

initially 

appointed 

5 

LDC 

LDC 

LDC 

lDC 

lDC 

lDC 

555 

555 

Details of subsequent regular Whether A,(,P 
prcmotions/financiar up gt:ldOlirlll was granted 
undtlr ACPiMACP "'llh effective between 

date and scale ofpay (10 be 01.01.2006 
_furnished in chronological ordcr) ~rl 

Post/scale of Enecuvc date j 1.0~.2008. if 

pay/OP 50 particulars 

against which lhcrcnf 
" prcmoted/gra 

nted financial 

up-gradation 

under 
ACP/MACP 

6 7 8 

28.04.2023 NIL 

02.05.2023 NIL 
06.05.2023 NIL 
12.05.2023 NIL 
13.05.2023 NIL 
20.05.2023 NIL 

21.09.2024 21.09.2004 

25.09.2024 25.09.2004 

Dale \,r conrplcrion [If lO'20ijl) y~'ln5 01 service 

10 20 30 

9 10 11 

28.04.2023 

02.05.2023 

06.05.2023 

12.05.2023 

13.05.2023 

20.05.2023 

21.09.2004 21.09.2014 21.09.2024 

25.09.2004 25.09.2014 25.09.2024 

Due dale for next 
financial upgradation 

undcrMACP 

12 

29.04.2023 AN 1
st 

02.05.20231
st 

06.05.20231" 

12.05.20231't 

13.05.20231't 

20.05.2023 i" 

21.09.20243' 

25.09.20243'd 

RETIRED SSS 

, 9 5mt. KValsala 
I 

i 

30.04.1964 20.01.1994 

, 

Sweeper 

<om 

Cleaner 

lind MACP 19.01.2024 19.01.2004 

ON 
20.01.2014 

19.01.2004 19.01.2014 19.01.2024 20.01.2024 (III' ) 


