





भाकृअनुप-केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड - 671124, केरल, भारत



ICAR-Central Plantation Crops Research Institute Kasaragod - 671124, Kerala, India (An 150 9001:2015 Cerdfield Institution)



F.No.3(5)MACP/2021-Estt.

Date 10.07.2025

The Head

CPCRI Regional Station/Research Centre/KVK

Alappuzha/Kayamkulam/Vittal/Mohitnagar/Kahikuchi/Kidu.

Sub: Financial upgradation under MACP Scheme to personnel under CPCRI-reg

Sir,

A list of personnel at this Institute and CPCRI Regional Station, Kayamkulam who are due for financial upgradation under the MACP Scheme during the 1st half of the previous financial year 2024-25 (April 2024- September 2024) is enclosed herewith in the prescribed format. The list may be verified and duly completed by the respective Station. In addition to the current cases, a few eligible cases that were previously kept in abeyance or could not be processed due administrative reasons have also been included for further necessary action. If there are any eligible personnel whose names have been inadvertently omitted, such names may kindly be informed so as to include in the list. Any discrepancies noticed may be brought to the attention of this office immediately.

Further, it is requested that the "No Break in Service" certificate for the personnel eligible for financial up gradation under the MACP scheme be forwarded to this Institute on or before 17.07.2025.

Yours faithfully,

(R N Subramanian)

Senior Administrative Officer

Encl: As above

Copy to:

- 1. RTI & APAR Cell/PME Cell/PS to Director/Library/KVK, Kasaragod.
- 2. The Secretary (Staff side), IJSC, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- Website/Notice Board (Farm/Office), CPCRI, Kasaragod.

ICAR-CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA, INDIA

(Proforma)

SI No	Name, designation & Station where working	Date of hirth	Date of entry into service (w/r.to MACP)	Post in which initially appointed	Details of subsequent regular promotions/financial up gradation under ACP/MACP with effective date and scale of pay (to be furnished in chronological order)		Whether ACP was granted between 01.01.2006 and	Date of completion of 10/20/30 years of service			Due date for next financial upgradation under MACP
					Post/scale of pay/GP against which promoted/granted financial up-gradation under ACP/MACP	Effective date	31.08.2008, if so particulars thereof	. 10	20	30	
I	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
AĐ	MINISTRATION										
1	Shri. Arun N.K Raj	05.11.1984	29.04.2013 (AN)	LDC		28.04.2023	NIL	28.04.2023			29.04.2023 AN 1 st
2	Shri. Jayarajan Valiyaveetil	31.05.1968	03.05.2013	LDC		02.05.2023	NIL	02.05.2023			02.05,2023 1 st
3	Shri. Ratan 5ingh	20.04.1990	07.05.2013	LDC		06.05.2023	NIL	06.05.2023			06.05.2023 1 st
4	Shri. Umesh Kumar	09.11.1985	13.05.2013	LDC		12.05.2023	NIL	12.05.2023			12.05.2023 1 st
5	Shri. Deepak Meena	28.04.1991	14.05.2013	LDC		13.05.2023	NIL	13.05.2023			13.05.2023 1 st
6	Shri. Dinesh	24.06.1991	21.05.2013	LDC		20.05.2023	NIL	20.05.2023			20.05.2023 1 st
7	Shri. Pramod Kumar P.K	15.04.1968	22.09.1994	SSS		21.09.2024	21.09.2004	21.09.2004	21.09.2014	21.09.2024	21.09.2024 3 rd
8	Smt. A.J Mary	04.05.1969	26.09.1994	SSS	,	25.09.2024	25.09.2004	25.09.2004	25.09.2014	25.09.2024	2S.09.2024 3 rd
RET	TIRED SSS		-		1		1	lacca.			<u>-</u> I
9	Smt. K Valsala	30.04.1964	20.01.1994	Sweeper cum Cleaner	IInd MACP ON 20.01.2014	19.01.2024	19.01.2004	19.01.2004	19.01.2014	19.01.2024	20.01.2024 (III rd)

